
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2022- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 21-04453, ISSUED TO 

HUNTER JERSEY PETERBILT, CLARKSBURG, NJ, IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $2,150.00. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on June 7, 2021, adopted 

Resolution No. 2021-269, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF 

ONE (1) 2022 OR NEWER PETERBILT 567 TANDEM AXLE CAB AND CHASSIS WITH 

SWAP LOADER MODEL SL 518 HOOK LIFT WITH TWO MONSTER 30YD LEAF 

MACHINES FROM HUNTER JERSEY PETERBILT, 524 MONMOUTH ROAD, 

CLARKSBURG, NJ, IN A TOTAL AMONT OF $354, 922.84, PURSUANT TO A NATIONAL 

COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH SOURCEWELL, CONTRACT 060920-

PMC.”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has requested that an amendment be made to 

Purchase Order No. 21-04453 issued to Hunter Jersey Peterbilt, Clarksburg, NJ for the Purchase 

of One (1) 2022 or newer Peterbilt 567 Tandem Axle Cab and Chassis with Swap Loader Model 

SL 518 Hook Lift with Two Monster 30YD Leaf Machines as authorized by Resolution No. 

2021-269: said amendment is due to unprecedented cost increases resulting from global supply 

shortages; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$2,150.00; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Purchase Order No. 21-04453, issued to Hunter Jersey Peterbilt, 

Clarksburg, NJ, in the amount of $2,150.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

     City Clerk 

322



d- Vineland

August 1,2022

REPORT

TO: TIIE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1

Purchase Order No. 21 -04453
Purchase of One (l) 2022 or newer Peterbilt 567 Tandem Axle Cab and Chassis with
Swap Loader Model SL 518 Hook Lift with Two Monster 30YD Leaf Machines

Hunter J Peterbilt. Clarksbure. NJ

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Purchase Order

No. 21-0,1453, issued to Hunter Jersey Peterbilt, Clarksburg, NJ, for the Purchase of One (l)
2022 or newer Peterbilt 567 Tandem Axle Cab and Chassis with Swap Loader Model SL 518

Hook Lift with Two Monster 30YD Leaf Machines. This contract was authorized by

Resolution No. 2021-269, adopted by City Council on June 7, 2021 .

The change order requested, in the amount of$2,150.00, is necessary due to unprecedented cost

increases resulting fiom global supply shortages. This change order represents, an increase of
approximately 0.60580/o over the original contract amount of $354,922.84.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.1 et seq.

Respectfully submi

rRF
F D

RD/rl
Encl.

Ro .Di Jr.

Business Administrator

Prirted on R?ctcle.l I'aPer



PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS

DEPARTMENT:

ADMINISTRATION

ADMIN / Vehicle Maint. ,*Or. Don SchulE

1

This is a rcquest for change order #--- to Contr'act #
RES2021-269 foc

Project Name

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary !o explain your rcason

and you ;ust attach rdocumentation to support the necessity ofthis change order.
t@ocumentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

oue to unprecedented cost increases resulting from global supply shoftage a surcharge

Name/Address of
Contractor: H(Eltor Jsrs€y Petodi[ PO Eox 729 Cbtks&€, t{J 08510 (Cl[b Tu.k)

has been added to the linal cost of the 2023 Peterbilt Swap Loader/Hook Lift Truck.

Origiral Contnct Amount:

ADount of thb cbange order:

Prwious Chengc Ordcrs:

Total Revised Amount:

3il,922.84

2,150.00

$
0

357,072.U

$

$

$

(h. S.ft&. OL€cb, ol arEE[to Ser,i.r.

APPROVED BY:
PrinUtype Signature

NOTE:

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account #
c{4-00400-211$.78010

CC: Purchasing Division

REQI,,IEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

2023 Peterbilt Swap Loader/ Hook Lifi Truck (PO#2144453)

2023 Peterbilt Swap Loader / Hook Lift Truck



SALES I)-\:OlCEr D€-oe27s

Uil Hunter Keyslooa Pelerbllt, LP. dba HunterJe6€y PeGrbilt

524 MONMOUTH RO

CLARKSBURG NJ 08510
(609) 259-5950

TRUC K
&.Tc 19325

CITY OF VINELAND

PO BOX 1508

VINELAND NJ 08362

P{856} 794-4082 | F{8s6) 7941896

Delterro 19325

CITY OF VINELAND

PO BOX 1508
VINELAND. NJ 08362

ot-1122022 11lt7no22 07!1212022 Chflslopher Turk

PriceSERIAL NUMBER I ITEM DESCRIPTIONLjntld YR - MAKE - MODEL - BODY TYPE - CONDITION

1 NPCLP0X2 PD8',t 0509 s357.072 EtS.le Unit 243166 2023 -P€TERBILT-557 - - IcY.

Opl'onal Equiprne.t

aca

6. .r\. Documcnl fec

E. Tcm Rc Fee

F.D icnrc I:r.

K. Onlinc |ec
l-. Counl l:cc

35/- Ot-2 U

s0 0!

s0 00

so c!

F[m
s0 00

s0 c!l) ion tee

I hcri [:cc

P*ce
97.350.0O

552.35.0O

5151.375 Er

s2.150.00

oOI.IOVAN HY TO\'\ER

Srredosdet fiodel SL518

Tr.o (2) lronst€r MPF-HL-

PeE blt aurdtarlp

u*h,"

s0 00

50 c0

l. Unil Price

,. TA F!'c

l. Scr!icc Contricl Pric.
3. rl:r
.1. tilx
5. I irc I.N

B. Tillc l-cc

C. l-icn rcc

(; lrrnsllr l"cc

H. lmrcasc [:ee

EquityUntld YR-MAKE-MOOEL

Trade Unit
s0 0cl. Trade Allorvance
50 0c2. Licn Amounl

E

F.d ! waEq - T!. D.rutalllE t *:rn.D cddian.. rll of rt.
s.!.rdi.r wid Gs!..l to th. elc ortlns E[iclelll n i.ll.rt6(h.rln6,
di.d.in .I i2,6E<!. .'fi.! oPllsd d ildid ir.l.dinr e, ioPl,.d saraq
of B..d.mbiuq sfE $ Ior. Psu..'l'F Po3..od6. *Ia N{i.! afts
d 

'll 
oorcr rr .rld Fte !o rl@. k n a!'l!.bilitt B .lsc.tn siih tL

ldB of liE i6!i..tu

E S.ni..Co rl.t - \'d'El.il s, i3 s.td b! . l.m'Ed s.&icc .ont'sr d.ilikd

6 . Ep!r.l! do..6.d. )'s oa oll:i. . irll @)- of ,r +di..Ue *^ ie

[ 
^. 

r" - nt '.t*U.l 
i. rold .l n *idbln !} trrti.. 6#d .irhd

apr..*d niodt d, dt psBhr:ael bcrrtkcnie <preoftcrqiri.s d
6!.Gni8 I!! &t r] dDt pE .rtly xir s ahl rEy cs iD !. v.hi.l<t)

hEi.rcl, hnid.

lr

Ti!' or.rc. h..t tieJila lrd ti.t . l}. aaLt o..t D.Ett .r onru dt .d tt D.tllorb.d ddLr n?!tf!'dE Y@ lt' tqdd,
.3.a i[; c.6-er &d B.n. r tulr (6Dd e,.dc td* G.itr of ..o, of&;.o{nd jur.d b d tu qiad &ald !q,Fs{.riE bt sitils wntrG!

n!.ieof..rel.rio.lod.rt{t $t €n ,r{ ffi* ri! Gsrr&i Fc. of . !tr6r r.ii.tc .fi..lh. @d.cl hs t s I'c.+rd by &. ddld.tth..dno.i8n

d.d.rr!FB.!.nirct rt6. 'i. 
ffi i. .ts to rtl. Idgs. o( l.e d i.6ul.ti@ of $. U.n.d strd c dc €omq*altn rhi.i FqEire dE .dditon of nd

cqEiFar o ..!rir !!ti16 d h rtE .s 'f fdrigr 6:& v.i;l* n dG !o.6.ldi!n of Gc UriEd 3616 .t lb. sili{it ltr. c6a.y ofG.6otr!-! of

D&.6.rltr [o6.rs, s! r.v. ric d!fu ro ...rprrs. l!. r.&I. of . !".&-in ].lsd. if dE d.cs o.s.bnsh tlD! lh. t.iG+ n , DlT.f.d darr€. d dis
nqtai.d&Brd,tiod.in .lt.&i.ofdE !r{.nobd Fid b nl.Llirslorh. & s or d}!6 rrl! € .@rgi6. d bo{t ftludos itG hc b.qr

r.i.o*d r ..d&d {i6 Pdlt d &c.rdi.s of inf.lu q!rl'rv.

I CERTn THAT I .ul I t YEAaS Or AOE OR OI-DER Ar_r, HEREBY ,\clil{OWLtDGE A CoPl' OF Tl lls ORDER

Delcar Adho.izcri SlE6.ie

II) IJ\I- PRICI: s357.072 8.a

l-llss 1l!\DE lN s0 !o

t.l:SS DO\\'NPr\YMN'l- s15!.375 E4

r. \t,,\tt) B,\l_-{NCll 52C5.697 00

PI.e Rmir P.!ft To

Hunter Keystone Peierbilt, LP. dba Huntet JeEey Peterbill

524 MONMOUTH RO

CLARKSBURG NJ 08510

{609 259-5950

Page I of I

)

TRADE SERIAL NUMBER



IoDAL! OrE (1) pEaERarLt
VEBICLE IIEN! NO. ! lNDc!p0x2pD81OS09

A DIVISION OF B{OqF

PETERBILT MOTORS COMPANY

sotD m: IIU]ITER ERI8 ?Rl( SATES, LP.
DB.A TUNTEB IIERSEY PB,.T
P.O. BOX 729

DETLBR S II535 DATE: 2-22-2022

CIJARXgBURg
C]TY OF III}IEI,AND

N.' 08s10
PRB lDr 56? SmPIOADER

0 0055 ?r

El{clNE !{o. I y27 571?

IRICE EFFECTM DNtAt 02_22-22

LIST PRICB
$ 241,376. OO

ADJUS?ED IJISI PRICE AOB FACTORY
STL\DARD DEALER DISCTOU!'?

DEALER lTgT PRTCE FOB FACZ!|RY
PRrCE PROIASIIoN _ o4loJ'/21,

ADJOSTBD DEA'JER NET PRICE FOE
PRON:OTTON PR@RAI,I CODE OOO1329

tirP22-08 -

- 
lrRxxt PR9CS. pRO!409, SERVICB r rBcgllotaoyrolAi luRl?irAicE/opBrorg Hor guBirEer ro Dt6c

AB'I'sTED DEAIJER tIE? PR,ICE
PNEPA:D FRBTGE?

TOIAL OIAIONA! BXT $'Tr T.}IDIOR PRV U}IT

?OTAIJ DEALSR NE" PRTCE FOB PAcroRY (VS ,I
rmAL rltvoicE AuouN" Es 91

BBRI'IS: NRr 15 DAYS FROfi IrVoIcE DAIE,

PLBA9E FORnARD yOUn pAyMSm To: pACCnR rNC
p.o, Box 1281
BEIJ]BVUB ltA 98009-1281

e 29.57 t r
2. 150.00

E
IE

ffi lFtHffi *&B Tffi H.e*ft '*Y* Hsslmxnffi ur*,. * INVOICE



DB # 27-45
DAIE:7-28-2L5UBIECT: PACCAR MATERIAtS SURCHARGE

Peterbilt is continuing to experience unprecedented cost increases resuhing from global supply
shortages. Global supply has been impacted by the pandemic, increased global demand for electronic
chips and ahe scarcity of raw material.

Peterbilt will be implementing an additional Class 8 surcharge of 51,500 and a Medium Duty surcharge
of S1,000 to all 2021 backlog units that will invoice beginning August 166, 2021 to the end of the year.

- 579,567,389, 520, 367, & 365 will get the Heavy-Duty fee.
- 548, 348, 537, 337, 535, 330, 535, 325, & 220 wil get the Medium Duty fee.

Customers have several options to address this Materials Surcharge:

For Fucks built/offline or scheduled through9lLO/202f

1) (eep Truck and Pay Surcharge

2) Cancel Truck at No Charge - Must Notify peterbilt by August 5th

3) Trucks that are offline or firm scheduled will be produced

For trucks scheduled September 13h or Later

1l Keep Truck in 2021 & Pay Surcharge (Subject to Available Slots)

2) Move Truck in 2021 to 2022 & Pay Surcharge (Scheduled no later than February)

3) Cancel Truck at No ChaBe - Must Notiry Peterbilt by August 13t

Thank you for your continued support of Peterbilt.

Robert Woodall
Assistant General Manager - Sales & Ma*eting

DB # 21-45 Page 1. of 1

@EALER BULLETIN '-


